CITY OF UNION CITY

PROCLAMATION



In Honor and Recognition of the North California Chinese Culture Athletic Federation 14th Annual Chinese American Olympics

WHEREAS, the Northern California Chinese Culture Athletic Federation (NCCCAF) was founded by a group of San Francisco Bay Area Chinese residents, and is the largest non-profit, nonpartisan Chinese sports association in North America; and

WHEREAS, NCCCAF is committed to uniting the Chinese community in Northern California by promoting cultural and sports activities for Chinese residents; and

WHEREAS, NCCCAF has, with the help of hundreds of hardworking volunteers, successfully held annual sporting competitions attracting tens of thousands of athletes and attendants; and

WHEREAS, the annual competitions are recognized by Chinese residents overseas, and the competitions include track and field, soccer, volleyball, basketball, tennis, ping-pong, badminton, baseball, softball, golf, tug-a-war, swimming, martial arts, and gymnastics; and

WHEREAS, NCCCAF is pleased to host the Fourteenth Annual Northern California Chinese-American Olympics at Sequoia High School (1201 Brewster Ave, Redwood City, CA 94062) on Sunday, August 14, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED I, Mayor Carol Dutra-Vernaci, on behalf of the City of Union City, hereby issue this Proclamation in honor and recognition of the Northern California Chinese Culture Athletic Federation Fourteenth Annual Northern California Chinese-American Olympics, and encourage all Union City residents and businesses to support the NCCCAF mission to provide cultural and sporting activities to all individuals.

DATED this August 14, 2016



CAROL DUTRA-VERNACI, Mayor